| PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY ANNE | XATION | | | |
|---|--------------------------|---|--|---------|
| This document is a public record under the Nor | rth Carolina Public Reco | rds Act and may be published on the To | own's website or disclosed to third pa | arties. |
| Application #: 711 | | Submittal Date: | 5/3/2021 | |
| Fee Paid \$ 200.00 | | Check # | MC | |
| To THE TOWN COUNCIL APEX, NORTH C | AROLINA | | | |
| 1. We, the undersigned owners of re to the Town of Apex, Wake County | | ctfully request that the area de | scribed in Part 4 below be an | nexed |
| The area to be annexed is <u>con</u> boundaries are as contained in the | | | n of Apex, North Carolina ar | nd the |
| 3. If contiguous, this annexation will G.S. 160A-31(f), unless otherwise s | | | ilroads, and other areas as sta | ated in |
| Owner Information | | | | |
| (1) Deannas Dowry LLC | | Portion of 0722040381 | | |
| Owner Name (Please Print) | | Property PIN or Deed Book & Page # | | |
| John H. Bryson III POA | | 804-922-0305 jbryson@openplan.com | | |
| Phone | | E-mail Address | | |
| Susan Yates | | 919-810-2791 Hopper.yates@aim.com | | |
| Owner Name (Please Print) | 1 | Property PIN or Deed Boo | k & Page # | |
| Phone | | E-mail Address | | |
| (2) Long, John William Long, Faye C | | 0722037373 | | |
| Owner Name (Please Print) 919-880-6944 | | Property PIN or Deed Book & Page # Johnlong1@prodigy.net | | |
| Phone | | E-mail Address | | |
| SURVEYOR INFORMATION | | | | |
| Surveyor: WithersRavenel - Be | en Dayton | | | |
| Phone: 919-469-3340 | | Fax: | | |
| E-mail Address: bdayton@withe | ersravenel.com | | | |
| ANNEXATION SUMMARY CHART | | | | |
| Property Information | | Reason(s) for ar | nnexation (select all that appl | y) |
| Total Acreage to be annexed: | 34.335 | Need water service of | lue to well failure | |
| Population of acreage to be annexed: | 0 | Need sewer service | due to septic system failure | |
| Existing # of housing units: | 0 | Water service (new o | construction) | |
| Proposed # of housing units: | 55 +/- | Sewer service (new o | construction) | |
| Zoning District*: | R-80 W | Receive Town Servic | es | |
| *If the property to be annexed is not v | vithin the Town of | Apex's Extraterritorial Jurisdicti | on, the applicant must also su | ıbmit |

*If the property to be annexed is not within the Town of Apex's Extraterritorial Jurisdiction, the applicant must also submit a rezoning application with the petition for voluntary annexation to establish an Apex zoning designation. Please contact the Planning Department for questions.

| PETITION FOR VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION | |
|--|---|
| Application #: 711 | Submittal Date: 5/3/2021 |
| COMPLETE IF SIGNED BY INDIVIDUALS: | |
| All individual owners must sign. (If additional signatures and Dehn William Long Please Print Faye Chong Please Print | re necessary, please attach an additional sheet.) |
| Please Print | Signature |
| Please Print STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE DAVIE | Signature |
| Sworn and subscribed before me, <u>Jennifer D. Co</u> this the <u>20th</u> day of, <u>April</u> 20 <u>21</u> . SEAL | llins, a Notary Public for the above State and County, Jennifik D Collins Notary Public |
| COMPLETE IF A CORPORATION OF NO | |
| Corporate Nan | ne |
| SEAL | |
| Attest: | y: President (Signature) |
| Secretary (Signature) | |
| STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE | |
| Sworn and subscribed before me,, 20, 20, | , a Notary Public for the above State and County, |
| (FA) | Notary Public |
| SEAL | My Commission Expires: |
| Page 3 of 5 Petition for Volu | Intary Annexation Last Updated: December 4, 202 |

| PETITION FOR | Voluntary Annexatic | N | | |
|--|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|---|
| Application #: | 711 | | Submittal Date: | 5/3/2021 |
| COMPLETE IF IN A | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY | | | |
| In witness whereo its name by a men | nber/manager pursuant to a | authority duly give | n, this the day of _ | ed this instrument to be executed , 20 |
| | Name of Limited L | iability Company | DEANNAS | Dowey, LLC |
| | | Ву: | Carol N Signature | B of Member/Manager |
| STATE OF NORTH | | | | |
| this the 212 | day of <u>Minanti L</u> W BRAU | <u>Braudsiele</u> , 20 <u>21</u> . | · Ba | for the above State and County, |
| | | My | Commission Expires: | 02 28 / 23 |
| COMPLETE IF IN A | PARTNERSHIP | | | |
| In witness whereon name by a member | of, er/manager pursuant to aut | hority duly given, | , a partnership, caused this the day of | this instrument to be executed in , 20 |
| | Na | me of Partnership | | |
| | | Βγ: | Carol W | Buy ure of General Partner |
| STATE OF NORTH COUNTY OF WAKE | | | | |
| | bed before me, day of | | , a Notary Public f | for the above State and County, |
| uns the | | | Notar | y Public |
| SEAL | | My | Commission Expires: | |
| | | | | |

Legacy Apex Annexation Legal Description:

Beginning at an Existing Iron Pipe located on the Western Right of Way of the American Tobacco Trail and having North Carolina Grid Coordinates (NAD83, 2011), N: 722,806.09', E: 2,021,093.03'; said Iron Pipe also being the Northeast corner of that parcel of land owned by Martha S. Clement, Deed Book 2819, Page 423 and Book of Maps 1980, Page 239, Wake County Registry. Thence South 83°14'18" West a distance of 625.41' to an Existing Iron Pipe; Thence North 88°22'09" West a distance of 96.90' to an Existing Iron Pipe; Thence North 88°06'17" West a distance of 329.76' to an Existing Iron Pipe; Thence North 88°07'13" West a distance of 346.86' to an Existing Iron Pipe; Thence North 00°38'28" East a distance of 966.08' to a Point; Thence North 76°25'00" East a distance of 820.35' to an Existing Iron Pipe; Thence South 88°56'40" East a distance of 508.89' to an Existing Iron Pipe; Thence South 04°52'38" East a distance of 747.81' to a Point; Thence South 04°32'44" East a distance of 99.12' to a Point; Thence with a curve to the right having a radius of 2,814.96', an arc length of 256.96', a chord bearing of South 01°16'55" East, and distance of 256.87', to an Existing Iron Pipe, being the point and place of **Beginning**, and having an area of 34.335 Acres (1,495,667) Square Feet, more or less.







